
OFFICE OF RIVER PROTECTION
P.O. Box 450, MSIN H6-60

Richland, Washington 99352

AR12 2016

16-ECD-0014

Mr. G. Thomas Tebb, Acting Program Manager
Nuclear Waste Program
Washington State
Department of Ecology
3100 Port of Benton Blvd.
Richland, Washington 99354

Mr. Tebb:

RESPONSE TO DANGEROUS WASTE COMPLIANCE INSPECTION ON SEPTEMBER 22,
2015, OF THE 222-S DANGEROUS AND MIXED WASTE STORAGE AREAS, RESOURCE
CONSERVATION AND RECOVERY ACT SITE ID: WA7890008967, NUCLEAR WASTE
PROGRAM COMPLIANCE INDEX NO. 15.546

Reference: Ecology letter from N. Ware to K.W. Smith, ORP, and M. Lindholm, WRPS,
"Dangerous Waste Compliance Inspection on September 22, 2015 of the 222-S
Dangerous and Mixed Waste Storage Areas, Resource Conservation and Recovery
Act (RCRA) Site ID: WA7890008967, Nuclear Waste Program (NWP)
Compliance Index No. 15.546," 16-NWP-043, dated February 29, 2016.

This letter responds to your Inspection Report (Reference) regarding a compliance inspection of
the 222-S Laboratory performed on September 22, 2015. The U.S. Department of Energy
(DOE), Office of River Protection (ORP) and the Washington River Protection Solutions LLC
(WRPS) have reviewed the item of non-compliance with the Dangerous Waste Regulations cited
by the Washington State Department of Ecology (Ecology).

The documented inspection observation and ORP/WRPS response:

WAC 173-303-320(2)(d) as incorporated by WAC 17 3 -3 03-400(3)(a). The owner or
operator must keep an inspection log or summary, including at least the date and time of the
inspection, the printed name, and the handwritten signature of the inspector, a notation of the
observations made, an account of spills or discharges in accordance with WAC 173-303-145,
and the date and nature of any repairs or remedial actions taken. The log or summary must
be kept at the facility for at least five years from the date of inspection.

Ecology Action Requested: Immediately upon receipt of this inspection report, DOE ORP
and WRPS must include the printed name, the handwritten signature, a notation of the
observations made, and the date and nature of any repairs or remedial actions taken on
inspection records. DOE ORP and WRPS must complete three weeks of weekly inspections.
Within 30 days of completing the inspections, DOE ORP and WRPS must submit the weekly
inspection records to Ecology.



Mr. G. Thomas Tebb -2- APR 12 2016
16-ECD-0014

Response: ORP and WRPS acknowledge that a number of procedures and inspection
checklists do not specifically address all of the information required by WAC 173-303-
320(2)(d). WRPS is currently reviewing and updating procedures for inspection logs
company-wide to ensure that all required information is included. Procedures are being
updated according to standard WRPS processes and should be updated by June 30, 2016.

Attached are copies of the inspection sheets for the last three weeks, dated February 29,
March 7, and March 14, 2016.

If you have any questions, please contact Bryan R. Trimberger, Environmental Compliance
Division, (509) 376-2674, or Jessica A. Joyner, Washington River Protection Solutions LLC,
(509) 376-7533.

Mark A. Lindholm Kevin W. Smith, Manager
President and Project Manager Office of River Protection
Washington River Protection Solutions LLC

ECD:BRT

Attachment

cc w/attach:
D.J. Alexander, Ecology
J.B. Price, Ecology
D.G. Singleton, Ecology
N.W. Ware, Ecology
C.E. Clark, RL
E.D. MacAlister, RL
M.R. Greene, WRPS
W.F. Johnson, WRPS
J.A. Joyner, WRPS
A.L. Prignano, WRPS
E.J. Van Mason, WRPS
J.A. Voogd, WRPS
Administrative Record (S-2-5)
Environmental Portal, LMSI
WRPS Correspondence
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Inspection Sheets for the Last Three Weeks,
Dated February 29, March 7, and March 14, 2016



222-S Laboratory Inspection of the 222-S Laboratory Waste Management Areas

Appendix B. 222-S Container Management Unit Inspection Sheet. (1 of 2 sheets)

TSD 14$* 00$ A/10, 90-Day 5 8) =-a a D PCB 0 N/A !V)

TSD -oo65 Ah Crm AID __ __0

Staging/Storage A TSD 90 Day PCB
______________torage

1. Are proper signs posted and easily noticeable? (HS-0082 M Yes 5 Yes M Yes 0 Yes
and HS-0083: No Smoking, and Danger Unauthorized 0 No 0 No 0 No 0 o
Personnel Keep Out. Rm 2B and Rm 4E TSD's: Danger-
Unauthorized Personnel Keep Out 90-Day Accumulation
Area clearly marked. PCB area marked with ML Mark.
Staging/Storage clearly identified as a radioactive area. i.e.,
RMA, RA) (HS0083A is non-Radioactive area)

2. Is the entry to the TSD locked or authorized personnel M Yes
present when open? 0 No _

3. Is there 30-inch aisle spacing between shipping a Yes E Yes
containers, measured between the two closest points? 0 No O No
Rows not to exceed two containers wide. O N/A O N/A

E Yes a Yes (EYes D Yes
4. Are incompatible wastes and materials separated from one O No O No Ol No OI No
another by means of a dike, berm, wall or other device? O N/A O N/A 0 N/A O N/A

5. Is there any liquid present in the secondary containment D Yes O Yes O Yes D Yes
awas or near any of the containers? If yes, note location, 1 No R No l No 0 No
container number, and contents. Then immediately notify the O N/A 0 N/A O N/A 0 N/A
HMC Manager.
6. Do any of the containers show signs of damage due to O Yes 0 Yes O Yes o Yes
rust, chemical corrosion, or physical damage such as dents or IN No a No 1 No 0 No
bent lids? If yes, note location. container number, and O N/A O N/A O N/A O /A
contents. Then immediately notify the HMC Manager.

7. Are containers properly and clearly marked as to H Yes a Yes U Yes El es
applicable storage and labeling requirements including the 0 No 11 No El No 0
following if required: 0 N/A 0 N/A E N/A O

* EPA Hazardous Waste Label (Shipping containers)

* Hazardous waste label with the accumulation date
* Hazard label(s) indicating major risk

* Labeled with PCB mark (PCB only)
* Container has date PCB removed from service.

(PCB only)
* Container identification number (CIN) listed

N Yes 9 Yes E Yes O Yes
8. Are all containers closed and secured? O No O No O No 0 No

O N/A O N/A O N/A 0 N/

9. Are any Hazardous or Mixed waste containers greater O3 Yes
than 60 days? If yes, list container numbers and dates in N No
comment section. O0 N/A I

Use Type Document No. ReviMod Effbctive Date (Released for Use) Page I
Reference ATS-LO-150-106 0-0 1/s/2016 12 of 16



222-S Laboratory Inspection of the 222-S Laboratory Waste Management Areas

Appendix B. 222-S Container Management Unit Inspection Sheet. (2 of 2 sheets)

TSD I 90-Day VS o , ab)) PCB 0 N/A G

WS A-1 IC'(2 AE A_ _WSon -AIm
stanStoag /A TSD 90 Day PCB S

10. Is the Removed from Service Date greater than 6 N Yes

months? If yes, list container numbers and dates in comment 0 No
section. O N/A

11. Is there adequate secondary containment? (PCB only). 6 a Ye
inch high secondary containment is required for all non- O No
radioactive containers. O N/A

12. Is the inventory list up to date with the correct container 8 Yes gi Yes 1l Yes O es

ID#, size and description? 0 No 0 No O No 0 o

13. Are the maxmum storage capacity linits being 0 Yes
exceeded? I No __ _

14. Does the TSD unit show signs of deterioration (i.e.. 0 Yes I
structural)? IB No

Ol Yes
15. Are the low-level waste shipping containers marked with No
the date of commencement of staging? N/A

Yes

16. Are the low-level and mixed waste shipping containers No
marked with the date of commencement of storage? O

17. Have the low-level waste or mixed waste shipping
containers been in storage greater than 6 months but less O
than 12 months? If yes, note LOCATION, CONTAINER O N
NUMBER in comments section, then notify the HMC D N/
manager.
18. Have the low-level waste or mixed waste shipping Ely
containers been in storage greater than 12 months? If yes, O No
note LOCATION, CONTAINER NUMBER in D
deficiencies section, then notify the HMC manager. , N11

Comments: Wp 6K44% 9 W4SIc PCSiga' 'Ls 1SD (,A P4

Deficiencies:

Corrective Actions:

Date: Inspector Name (print): t nspector Signature: fAA" 4

Date: 3 HMC Manager (print): Mana Signature:

Time: __ __ CU.A*6 36_ _ _ __ _ _ _

I Use Type Document No. RevMod j Effective Date (Released for Use) Page
Refere.ce I AT-LO-5 .-106 0-0 11/5/2016 13 of 16



222-S Laboratory Inspection of the 222-S Laboratory Waste Management Areas

Appendix B. 222-S Container Management Unit Inspection Sheet. (1 of 2 sheets)

TSD 5 .3 90-Day PCB 10 PCBON/A ?

Staging/Storage TSD 90 Day StCSag

1. Are proper signs posted and easily noticeable? (HS-0082 9 Yes WyYes i Yes Yes
and HS-0083: No Smoking, and Danger Unauthorized O No 0 No 0 No 0 No
Personnel Keep Out. Rm 2B and Rm 4E TSD's: Danger-
Unauthorized Personnel Keep Out. 90-Day Accumulation
Area clearly marked. PCB area marked with ML Mark.
Staging/Storage clearly identified as a radioactive area, i.e.,
RMA, RA) (HS0083A is non-Radioactive area)

2. Is the entry to the TSD locked or authorized personnel Yes
present when open? O No

3. Is there 30-inch aisle spacing between shipping YsFYes
containers, measured between the two closest points? El No 0 No
Rows not to exceed two containers wide. O N/A 0, N/A

4. Are incompatible wastes and materials separated from one El No El No 0 N E
another by means of a dike, berm, wall or other device? O No O No O No O No

O N/A O N/A O N/A O IN/A
5. Is there any liquid present in the secondary containment 0 Yes O Yes O Yes E Yes
areas or near any of the containers? If yes, note location, No Qr No I No O No
container number, and contents. Then immediately notify the El N/A 0 N/A O N/A D N/A
HMC Manager. 0_____
6. Do any of the containers show signs of damage due to O Yes O Yes O Yes 0 Yes
rust, chemical corrosion, or physical damage such as dents or ll No [1. No No O No
bent lids? If yes, note location, container number, and El N/A 0 N/A O N/A O N/A
contents. Then immediately notify the HMC Manager.

7. Are containers properly and clearly marked as to yes e yes Yes O es
applicable storage and labeling requirements including the El No 0 No El No O o
following if required: O N/A O N/A O N/A O A

* EPA Hazardous Waste Label (Shipping containers)
* Hazardous waste label with the accumulation date

* Hazard label(s) indicating major risk

* Labeled with PCB mark (PCB only)

* Container has date PCB removed from service.
(PCB only)

* Container identification number (CIN) listed
ifYs fYes ETYes E

8. Are all containers closed and secured? O No O No O No O N
O N/A O N/A O N/A O N/A

9. Are any Hazardous or Mixed waste containers greater O Yes
than 60 days? If yes, list container numbers and dates in Vl No
comment section. O 1l N/A I

Use Type Document No. Rev/Mod Effective Date (Released for Use) Page
Reference ATS-LO-150-106 0-0 1/5/2016 12 of 16



222-S Laboratory Inspection of the 222-S Laboratory Waste Management Areas

Appendix B. 222-S Container Management Unit Inspection Sheet. (2 of 2 sheets)

TSD VA Si In) jRMv e?$2j 1,Lf 90-Day Q2*25 ts*ZD PCB O N/A AMS 94 2g 4
E, AALACIKS

Stagingftorage3*1A Staging /TSD 9Day PCB (Storage
10. Is the Removed from Service Date greater than 6 0 Yes
months? If yes, list container numbers and dates n comment No
section. ._ O N/A
11. Is there adequate secondary containment? (PCB only). 6 Yes
inch high secondary containment is required for all non- O No
radioactive containers. 51 N/A
12. Is the inventory list up to date with the correct container Yes Yes Yes 0 Y
ID#, size and description? 0 No 0 No 0 No O N
13. Are the maximum storage capacity limits being O Yes
exceeded? li No
14. Does the TSD unit show signs of deterioration (i.e., O Yes
structural)? w No

15. Are the low-level waste shipping containers marked with DYes
the date of commencement of staging? O No

ON/A
16. Are the low-level and mixed waste shipping containers 0 Yes
marked with the date of commencement of storage? O No

O N/A
17. Have the low-level waste or mixed waste shipping
containers been in storage greater than 6 months but less O es
than 12 months? If yes, note LOCATION, CONTAINER 0 o
NUMBER in comments section, then notify the HMC O A
manager.
18. Have the low-level waste or mixed waste shipping
containers been in storage greater than 12 months? If yes,
note LOCATION, CONTAINER NUMBER in
deficiencies section, then notify the HMC manager. O A
Comments:

Deficiencies:

Corrective Actions: .M cl h
Date: o. I r Name (print), 4 n ti Ins or

Tine: ouoe

Date: 1 1 * II ( HMC Manager (print): Manage ignature:

Use Type Document No. Rev/Mod Effective Date (Released for Use) Page
Reference ATS-LO-150-106 0-0 1/5/2016 13 of 16



222-S Laboratory Inspection of the 222-S Laboratory Waste Management Areas

Appendix B. 222-S Container Management Unit Inspection Sheet. (1 of 2 sheets)
TSD V$4S 082 -AI1 90-Day 14600(.5 - b, PCB &WA

-Soo 3 /19  _s __- FADI
Staging/Storage N/A TSD 90 Day PCB Staging

Storage
1. Are proper signs posted and easily noticeable? (HS-0082 I Yes E Yes Yes Yes
and HS-0083: No Smoking, and Danger Unauthorized O No 0 No 0 No No
Personnel Keep Out. Rm 2B and Rm 4E TSD's: Danger-
Unauthorized Personnel Keep Out. 90-Day Accumulation
Area clearly marked. PCB area marked with ML Mark.
Staging/Storage clearly identified as a radioactive area, i.e.,
RMA, RA) (HS0083A is non-Radioactive area) _

2. Is the entry to the TSD locked or authorized personnel IR Yes
present when open? O No
3. Is there 30-inch aisle spacing between shipping II Yes III Yes
containers, measured between the two closest points? 0 No 0 No
Rows not to exceed two containers wide. 0 N/A 0 N/A

4. Are incompatible wastes and materials separated from one 19 Yes M Yes O Yes Yes
another by means of a dike, berm, wall or other device? 0 No 0 No 0 No 0 No

[3ON/A ON/A 0 /A O N/A
5. Is there any liquid present in the secondary containment 0 Yes 0 Yes 0 es 0 Yes
areas or near any of the containers? If yes, note location, V No l No 0 0 Nocontainer number, and contents. Then immediately notify the O N/A O N/A O N 0 N/AHMC Manager. _

6. Do any of the containers show signs of damage due to 0 Yes 0 Yes 0 Y 0 Yes
rust, chemical corrosion, or physical damage such as dents or il No N No 0 N 0 Nobent lids? If yes, note location, container number, and 0 N/A O N/A o N/ O N/Acontents. Then immediately notify the HMC Manager.
7. Are containers properly and clearly marked as to N Yes I Yes 0 Ye O es
applicable storage and labeling requirements including the 0 No 0 No 0 No 0 ofollowing if required: O N/A E N/A O N/ 0 /A

* EPA Hazardous Waste Label (Shipping containers)
* Hazardous waste label with the accumulation date
* Hazard label(s) indicating major risk
* Labeled with PCB mark (PCB only)
* Container has date PCB removed from service.

(PCB only)
* Container identification number (CIN) listed

BI Yes I Yes 0 Yes ] Y
8. Are all containers closed and secured? 0 No 0 No 0 No 0 N

O N/A O N/A O N/A ON/
9. Are any Hazardous or Mixed waste containers greater 0 Yes
than 60 days? If yes, list container numbers and dates in I No
comment section. O N/A

Use Type Document No. Rev/Mod Effective Date (Released for Use) Page
Reference ATS-LO-150-106 0-0 1/5/2016 I 12 of 16



Appendix B. 222-S Container Management Unit Inspection Sheet. (2 of 2 sheets)
TSD 60004 A,/, 90-Day PA0S -0; PCBtiN/A

%4soft -AL_ ;192'D- e PAD)
Staging/Storag N/A TSD 90 Day PCB Staging /

Storage
10. Is the Removed from Service Date greater than 6 El Yes
months? If yes, list container numbers and dates in comment 0 No
section. O /A
11. Is there adequate secondary containment? (PCB only). 6 Ol es
inch high secondary containment is required for all non- 0
radioactive containers. O A
12. Is the inventory list up to date with the correct container N Yes M Yes O Y O esID#, size and description? O No [ No O N 0
13. Are the maximum storage capacity limits being O3 Yes
exceeded? (M No
14. Does the TSD unit show signs of deterioration (i.e., O Yes
structural)? 81 No ±_

1S. Are the low-level waste shipping containers marked with O Y
the date of commencement of staging? D No

0 N/
16. Are the low-level and mixed waste shipping containers
marked with the date of commencement of storage? N
17. Have the low-level waste or mixed waste shipping
containers been in storage greater than 6 months but less 0 Ys
than 12 months? If yes, note LOCATION, CONTAINER ON
NUMBER in comments section, then notify the HMC E N/
manager.
18. Have the low-level waste or mixed waste shipping 0
containers been in storage greater than 12 months? If yes,
note LOCATION, CONTAINER NUMBER in
deficiencies section, then notify the HMC manager. El N/A
Comments: 4J i~e r~i~+215 C

Corrective Actions:

Date: ~ 3I") I Inspector Name (print): d In Vecj if Inspector Signature: 4 7's.j,
ime: 6610 ______H ____________

Date: -3. - 1g HMC Manager (print): H an er Signature:
Time: __ _ _ _ Jw ,

Use Tpe Dcumen No. Rev/Mod Effective Date (Released for Use) j PgUeere Tp ATS-LO-150-1 06 0-0 1U /512016 3o 67

Refern" Dcumen No.o Y 1



222-S Laboratory Inspection of the 222-S Laboratory Waste Management Areas

Appe dix B. 222-S Container Management Unit Inspection Sheet. (I of 2 sheets)
TSD a2 90-Day aa&s PCB /A

Staging/StorageOX/A TSD Day PCs Sgng

Storage1. Are proper signs posted and easily noticeable? (11S-0082 Ys -Yes Yes Yesand HS-0083: No Smoking, and Danger UnauYhorizee 0 No 0 No No No
Personnel Keep Out. Rm 2B and Rm 4E TSD's: Danger-
Unauthorized Personnel Keep Out. 90-Day Accumulation
Area clearly marked. PCB area marked with ML Mark.
Staging/Stormg clearly identified as a radioactive area. i.e..RMA, RA) (HS0083A is non-Radioactive area)
2. Is the entry to the TSD locked or authorized personnel Yes
present when open? 0 No
3. Is there 30-inch aisle spacing between shipping eyYecontainers, measured between the two closest points? O3 No 0 NoaRows not to exceed two containers wide. D1/A 0 /

0 N/A 0 N/A 0 /A C A5. Is there any liquid present in the secondary containment 0 Yes 0 Yes O es 0 esareas or near any of the containers? If yes. note location . No e No 0 o 0 ocontainer number, and contents. Then immediately notify the iN/A 0 N/A 0 A OHMC Manager.
6. Do any of the containers show signs of damage due to 0 Yes 0 Yes 0 Yrust, chemical corrosion, or physical damage such a dents OrJ No No 0 Nbent lids? If yes, note location, container number, and o / I

7. Are containers properly and clearly marked as to I'yes 3 e 1Yapplicable storage and labeling requirements including the D No 0 N i1 0 Nfollowing if required: 
0 N A0 N Au N k0 N* EPA Hazardous Waste Label (Shipping containers)

* Hazardous waste label with the accumulation date
* Hazard label(s) indicating major risk
" Labeled with PCB mark (PCB only)
* Container has date PCB removed from service.

(PCB only)
* Container ientifliation number( C1N) listed

XYes A Yes 0 Ye s8.Are ain sclod? 0 No 0 No O N 0 No
O N/A N/A O N1 O N'9. Are any Hazardous or Mixed waste containers greater Yesthan 60 days? If yes, list container numbers and dares in sv' No

(PscB only

comment section. 
O N/A

Usent Type D No. ....M.d Effective Dat (Kcleased for Use) page
I R ernce i ATS-LO- WI06 1 0-0 s1e52)16 12 of 16



222-S Laboratory Inspection of the 222-S Laboratory Waste Management Areas

Appendix I 222-S Container Management Unit Inspection Sheet. (2 of 2 sheets)
SD a R go Day iaaS tL in PCB /A

stagngstorag 
TSD 90 Day PCB Staging/

Storage10. Is the Removed from Service Date greater than 6 .Sr
months? If yes. list container numbers and dates in comment
section. 

No11. Is there adequate secondary containmenr (PCB only). 6 Yetch high secondary comen t is required for all non- O Yeradioactive containers. 
O N12. Is the inventory list up to date with the coct container -- Yes O N/AID#. size and description? 

Ys 
wa 

es 
or 

eO NO oes13. Are the maximum storage capacity limits being Ol Yeso D o
exceeded?IL 

N

,ot LOAIO 1 COTIERNNoRi

14. Does the TD unit show sins of deterioration (i.e.. O Yesstructural)? 
ff- No

15. Are the low-level waste shipping containers marked with 0 Yesthe date of commencement of stagingEl'

O !A16. Are the low-level and mixed waste shipping containers O smarked with thte of commencement of storage? 0
17. Have the low-level waste or mixed waste shipping1. O
containers been in storage greater than 6 months but less 

0 ethan 12 months? If yes, note LOCATION, CONTAINER 0 YesNUMBER in comments section. then notify the HMC 
O NoAmanager. NA

18. Have the low-level waste or mixd waste shipping 
Ye

containers been in storage greater than 12 months? Ifyes O Yenote LOCATION, CONTAINER NUMBER in 
0 Ndeficiencies section, then notify the HMC manawe. CD No

Comments: Iti ON N

Deficiencies: 10i We

Corrective Actions: W /

Datet: Inspector Name (print): Inspecto ignature:

Date 3,0.164 HMC Mana er(print): H gaue



222-S Laboratory Inspection of the 222-S Laboratory Waste Management Areas

Appendix B. 222-S Container Management Unit Inspection Sheet. (1 of 2 sheets)

TSD W5OO - A3, 90-Day -PC N/A
;tP S.P- CCArslE?Ab _ _ _

Staging/Storage IA TSD 90 Day PCB Staging I
Storage

1. Are proper signs posted and easily noticeable? (HS-0082 [ Yes wi es Yes Yes
and HS-0083: No Smoking, and Danger Unauthorized O No 0 No 0 No No
Personnel Keep Out. Rm 2B and Rm 4E TSD's: Danger-
Unauthorized Personnel Keep Out. 90-Day Accumulation
Area clearly marked. PCB area marked with ML Mark.
Staging/Storage clearly identified as a radioactive area, i.e.,
RMA. RA) (HS0083A is non-Radioactive area)

2. Is the entry to the TSD locked or authorized personnel Yes
present when open? O No

3. Is there 30-inch aisle spacing between shipping li Yes Yes
containers, measured between the two closest points? 0 No 0 No
Rows not to exceed two containers wide. 0 NIA 0 N/A

ir Yes if Yes O Y O Y4. Are incompatible wastes and materials separated from one O N N 0 Nanother by means of a dike, berm, wall or other device? 0 NA ~ NA 0 N
O N/A O N/A O N/ ONJ

5. Is there any liquid present in the secondary containment 0 Yes 0 Yes 0 Y 0 Y
areas or near any of the containers? If yes, note location, V( No V No 0 N 0 N
container number, and contents. Then immediately notify the O N/A 0 N/A 0 N/ O A
HMC Manager.

6. Do any of the containers show signs of damage due to 0 Yes 0 Yes 0 Y 0 s
rust, chemical corrosion, or physical damage such as dents or e No ;""No 0 N 0
bent lids? If yes, note location, container number, and 0 N/A 0 N/A 0 N 0 A
contents. Then immediately notify the HMC Manager.

7. Are containers properly and clearly marked as to if Yes Yes 0 Y s 0 es
applicable storage and labeling requirements including the 0 No 0 No 0 N 0
following if required: O N/A 0 N/A ON 0 /A

* EPA Hazardous Waste Label (Shipping containers)

* Hazardous waste label with the accumulation date
* Hazard label(s) indicating major risk
* Labeled with PCB mark (PCB only)
* Container has date PCB removed from service.

(PCB only)
* Container identification number (CIN) listed Y Y

8. Are all containers closed and secured? 0 No 0 No 0 N 0 N
O N/A O N/A O N/ 0

9. Are any Hazardous or Mixed waste containers greater O Yes
than 60 days? If yes, list container numbers and dates in No
comment section. O N/A

Use Type Document No. Rev/Mod Effective Date (Released for Use) Page
Reference I ATS-LO-150-106 O0-0 1/5/2016 12 of 16



222-S Laboratory Inspection of the 222-S Laboratory Waste Management Areas

Appendix B. 222-S Container Management Unit Inspection Sheet. (2 of 2 sheets)

TSD 1+$0051:1 90-Day U0PCB /A

Staging/Storage /A TSD 90 Day PCB Staging /
Storage

10. Is the Removed from Service Date greater than 6 Yes
months? if yes, list container numbers and dates in comment No
section. N/A

1-1: Is there adequate secondary containment? (PCB only). 6 0 Yes
inch high secondary containment is required for all non- O No
radioactive containers. O N/A
12. Is the inventory list up to date with the correct container 9 Y F'Yes O Yes es
ID#. size and description? O No O No 0 o 0 o
13. Are the maximum storage capacity limits being 0 Yes
exceeded? No
14. Does the TSD unit show signs of deterioration (i.e., O Yes
structural)? No

15. Are the low-level waste shipping containers fliarked with O o
the date of commencement of staging?

16. Are the low-level and mixed waste shipping containers O o
marked with the date of commencement of storage?

17. Have the low-level waste or mixed waste shipping
containers been in storage greater than 6 months but less 0 es
than 12 months? If yes, note LOCATION, CONTAINER 0 o
NUMBER in comments section, then notify the HMC O A
manager.
18. Have the low-level waste or mixed waste shipping
containers been in storage greater than 12 months? If yes, ON
note LOCATION, CONTAINER NUMBER in
deficiencies secti n, then notify the HMC manager. O N/
comments: Ad hwa4*Fas wam fArewi on a (-ay

Deficiencies:

Corrective Actions:

Date: 13-/'f/*. 4 Inspector Name (print): o

im.* [r o T lA.McCobkch
Date: 1 - 1 , HMC Manager (print): Sintue

Tisme: a___ _ __ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ Sinature:

Use Type Document No. ReviMod Effictive Date (Released for Use) Page
Reference ATS-LO-150-106 0-0 1/5/2016 13 of 16



222-S Laboratory Inspection of the 222-S Laboratory Waste Management Areas

Appendix B. 222-S Container Management Unit Inspection Sheet. (1 of 2 sheets)

TSD 90-Day PCB N/A

Staging/Storage Stagin /
TSD 90Day PCB Stage

Storage
1. Are proper signs posted and easily noticeable? (HS-0082 Yes Yes 0 Yes 0 Yes
and HS-0083: No Smoking, and Danger Unauthorized O No 0 No O No 0 No
Personnel Keep Out. Rm 2B and Rm 4E TSD's: Danger-
Unauthorized Personnel Keep Out. 90-Day Accumulation
Area clearly marked. PCB area marked with ML Mark.
Staging/Storage clearly identified as a radioactive area, i.e.,
RMA, RA) (HS0083A is non-Radioactive area)

2. Is the entry to the TSD locked or authorized personnel Yes
present when open? 0 No
3. Is there 30-inch aisle spacing between shipping Yes Yes
containers, measured between the two closest points? 0 No O No
Rows not to exceed two containers wide. O N/A 0 N/A
4 . Are incompatible wastes and materials separated from one YesYe11X Yes Yes O Yes

another by means of a dike, berm, wall or other device? O No O No O No O No
O_ N/A . N/A O N/A O N/A

5. Is there any liquid present in the secondary containment O Yes O Yes O Yes O Yes
areas or near any of the containers? If yes, note location, )K No i No 0 No O No
container number, and contents. Then immediately notify the El N/A O N/A O N/A O N/AHMC Manager.

6. Do any ofthe containers show signs of damage due to O Yes O Yes O Yes O Yes
rust, chemical corrosion, or physical damage such as dents or X No 0 No O No O No
bent lids? If yes, note location, container number, and O N/A O N/A O N/A 0 N/Acontents. Then immediately notify the HMC Manager.
7. Are containers properly and clearly marked as to Yes Yes O Yes 0 Yes
applicable storage and labeling requirements including the 0 No 0 No 0 No O No
following if required: O N/A O N/A O N/A O N/A

* EPA Hazardous Waste Label (Shipping containers)
* Hazardous waste label with the accumulation date
* Hazard label(s) indicating major risk

* Labeled with PCB mark (PCB only)
* Container has date PCB removed from service.

(PCB only)

* Container identification number (CIN) listed

X Yes X Yes 0 Yes 0 Yes
8. Are all containers closed and secured? O No 0 No 0 No O No

O N/A O N/A O N/A O N/A
9. Are any Hazardous or Mixed waste containers greater ) Yes
than 60 days? If yes, list container numbers and dates in 0 No
comment section. O] N/A
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Appendix B. 222-S Container Management Unit Inspection Sheet. (2 of 2 sheets)
TSD 90-Day (7 t PCB N/A

Staging/torage D N/A TSD 90 Day PCB Staging/
Storage

10. Is the Removed from Service Date greater than 6 0 Yes
months? If yes, list container numbers and dates in comment 0 Nosection. 

O N/A
11. Is there adequate secondary containment? (PCB only). 6 0 Yes
inch high secondary containment is required for all non- O Noradioactive containers. O N/A
12. Is the inventory list up to date with the correct container IW Yes 1 Yes 0 Yes 0 YesID#, size and description? 0 No 0 No 0 No 0 No
13. Are the maximum storage capacity limits being 0 Yes
exceeded? J No
14. Does the TSD unit show signs of deterioration (i.e., 0 Yes
structural)? IB No

15. Are the low-level waste shipping containers marked with O Yes
the date of commencement of staging? 0 No

O N/A
16. Are the low-level and mixed waste shipping containers OYes
marked with the date of commencement of storage? 0 NO

O0 NA17. Have the low-level waste or mixed waste shipping
containers been in storage greater than 6 months but less 0 Yes
than 12 months? If yes, note LOCATION, CONTAINER 0 No
NUMBER in comments section, then notify the HmC 0 N/A
manager.
18. Have the low-level waste or mixed waste shipping O1Yescontainers been in storage greater than 12 months? If yes,
note LOCATION, CONTAINER NUMBER in 0ONodeficiencies section, then notify the HMC maae.0 N/A

Deficiencies: NO. h O

Corrective Actions: Pr4m h

Date: tc31 147 Inspector Namie(print): LtNPA 6DjLg? Inspector Signature: .

Time.: (z _______me,___________________

Date: 3If116 HMC Manager (print):
71me: ______ 6J~Jo~
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